



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

**KHURSEEDA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Sabvasachi Mishra and Mr  
Soumyadeep Bisoi, Advocates.

versus

**SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS**

..... Defendants

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**ORDER**

% **02.02.2017**

**IA No. 1380/2017**

For the reasons stated in the application, delay of 32 days in re-filing is condoned.

The application stands disposed of.

**CS(OS) 48/2017 and IA No. 1379/2017**

The plaint be registered as a suit.

Issue summons and notice returnable on 07.03.2017. The summons and noices shall be issued by speed post as well as one of the approved couriers.

The summons/notices shall state that the written statement/replies be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of summons/notices.

List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 07.03.2017.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**FEBRUARY 02, 2017**

**RK**