



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Darshan Singh, Advocate for D-
1, 2, 3 and D-5

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.03.2017**

As per report, on the ordinary process defendants No.1to3 and defendant No.5 served on 16.02.2017. Defendant No. 4, 6 and 7 not served. They are reported to have shifted to some other address. As per speed post report, defendants No.1to7 are served. Defendants No.4 to 7 are daughters of defendant No.2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the daughters are married. In view of the report on the ordinary process and the fact that the unserved defendants are married daughters, plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps for service of unserved defendants for the next date. Learned counsel for defendants No.1to3 and 5 is present and he seeks time to file written statement. Be filed within the statutory period with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff. In case of delay, application for condonation should also be filed. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he will seek instruction from defendant No.2 and



provide the addresses of the daughters to learned counsel for plaintiff, if the same is available with defendant No.2.

Adjourned to 22nd May, 2017 for completion of pleadings in respect of defendants No.1to3 and 5 and for service of defendants No.4, 6 and 7.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

MARCH 07, 2017
Ms