



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through None

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 22.05.2017

Vakalatnama filed by learned counsel for defendants No.1to3 and 5 on 07.03.2017 but written statement not filed. Right of these defendants to file written statement is closed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he filed fresh address of defendants No. 4, 6 and 7 vide diary number 253885 dated 19.05.2017 but it is under objection.

Summons be issued to defendants No. 4, 6 and 7 on filing of PF/RC and the fresh address by the plaintiff for 8th August, 2017. Steps be taken within a week.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MAY 22, 2017

ms