



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

**KHURSEEDA**

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Mr. Saurabh  
Kumar Dixit and Mr. Soumyadeep,  
Advocates

versus

**SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS**

..... Defendants

Through

Mr. Darshan Singh, Advocate for D-  
1to3 and D-5

**CORAM:**

**SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**08.08.2017**

Defendant No.4 served on the fresh address. Defendant No.6 not served. As per report, uncle of husband of defendant No.6 met the process server and told that defendant No.6 has shifted to some other address. Plaintiff may verify the report and take fresh steps for service of defendant No.6. Defendant No.7 personally served on her fresh address. Defendant No. 4 and 7 may file the written statement within 30 days of their service.

Defendants No. 1 to 3 and 5 have not filed the written statement. Learned proxy counsel for defendants No. 1 to 3 and 5 submits that the written statement could not be filed due to illness of learned counsel for defendants and one week time may be given to file the written statement. These defendants were served on 16.02.2017. I do not find any justification to grant further time. Their



right to file written statement is closed. The defendants No. 1 to 3 and 5 may move appropriate application.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2017 for service of defendant No. 6.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR**

**AUGUST 08, 2017**  
ms