



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through

Mr. Saurabh Kumar Dixit and Mr.
Soumya Deep Bisoi, Advocates

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

None

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.09.2017

IA No. 10001//2017 (filed by plaintiff)

By way of this IA, plaintiff wants to place on record fresh address of defendant No.6. IA is allowed. Summon be issued to defendant No.6 on her fresh address on filing of PF/RC for the date fixed i.e. 10.10.2017. Steps be taken within three days.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

SEPTEMBER 01, 2017

ms