



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate**

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS Defendants

Through **None**

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.10.2017**

Service report of defendant No.6 is awaited. As per office note, summons were sent to defendant No.6 by speed post and by ordinary process on 29.09.2017. Defendant No.6 is residing at Okhla (Delhi). Report be called from process serving agency as to why the report regarding service of defendant No.6 has not been submitted.

Written statement filed by defendant No.7. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that there is delay in filing of written statement by defendant No.7 and no application for condonation of delay has been moved.

List on 8th November, 2017 for report regarding service of defendant No.6.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

OCTOBER 10, 2017

ms