

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Darshan Singh, Advocate for
Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 & 5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

08.11.2017

As per office report defendant no. 6 has been served with summons. It has been reported that notice was received back on 09.10.2017 by Dealing Assistant but the same was mixed up with other Dak inadvertently.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no. 1 that defendant no. 1 has expired on 31.10.2017. Plaintiff to take steps qua deceased defendant no. 1.

Put up on 22nd January, 2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 08, 2017/p