

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.S.Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Darshan Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.01.2018

Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps
in this matter in view of death of deceased defendant no.1.

Let appropriate steps be taken.

Put up for further proceedings on 22.2.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 22, 2018/gk