

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Sharukh Khan, Proxy counsel for
D-7.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **22.02.2018**

It is submitted by ld counsel for plaintiff that he has moved an application under Order 22 R 4 CPC on 15.2.18 vide diary no.52520.

This IA is not on file.

Ld counsel for plaintiff is directed to inquire the same from Registry.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.3.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 22, 2018/gk