

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Bikash Vishwakarma, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

26.02.2018

IA no.2662/17 (application under Order 22 CPC for substitution of LR of deceased defendant no.1 moved by plaintiff)

Let notice of present IA be issued to contesting defendants & LRs of deceased defendant no.1 on filing of PF & RC for date fixed i.e. 20.3.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 26, 2018/gk