

\$~6
* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff
Through Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant
Through Ms.Sangeeta, Proxy counsel for D-7.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **20.03.2018**

IA no.2662/17 (filed by plaintiff under Order 22 CPC)

PF not filed.

Copy of IA supplied to learned counsel for D-7.

D-7 is directed to file reply, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

Let notice of present IA be issued to other contesting defendants through counsel & LR of deceased D-1 on PF & RC for 26.4.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2018/gk