

\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 48/2017
KHURSEEDA Plaintiff

Through Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra & Mr.
Soumyadeep Bisoi, Advs.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS Defendant
Through Mr. Darshan Pratap Singh, Adv. for
D-7

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.05.2018**

**IA No.2662/2018 u/O XXII R 3 r/w Section 151 CPC for bringing
legal representatives of defendant no.1**

No reply has been filed.

It is stated by learned counsel for defendants present today that except defendant no.7 other defendants, who are being represented by him are not in his contact.

As per ordersheet, intimation of death of defendant no.1 was furnished to the court by learned counsel for defendant no.1 on 08.11.2017. However, the present IA has been moved only on 15.02.2018. Since the matter involves abatement, hence, list this IA before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

List this IA before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2018, for further directions.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2018/ab