

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 01.10.2018

IA No. 13527/18 (filed by plaintiff u/x 151 CPC)

Issue notice of the IA to contesting defendants & LR of
deceased D-1 plaintiff through counsel on PF & RC for date fixed i.e.
15.10.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 01, 2018/gk