

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

14.01.2019

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that all defendants in this matter have been served but written statement has only been filed by D-7.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks time for filing replication to written statement of D-7.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication to written statement of D-7 & affidavit of Admission / denial of documents within two weeks.

Parties are directed to file documents schedule as per Provision of Rule 7A Chapter VII Delhi High Court Original Side Rules, 2018.

List for completion of pleadings & Admission / denial of documents on 19.2.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 14, 2019/gk