



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Son of plaintiff present in person

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**(case received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, Joint Registrar
(Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today)**

ORDER

% **19.02.2019**

Despite opportunity parties failed to comply last order.

Be complied as last and final opportunity within 7 days.

Put up for exhibiting of documents on 29.03.2019.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 01: 15 PM

Mr. Prem Kumar (mobile no. 880219997), proxy counsel for
defendant no. 7 appeared and he has been apprised of the above order.

**RAKESH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 19, 2019

NR