

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 48/2017
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through appearance not given

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through appearance not given

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.03.2019**

Replication to the written statement of D-7 and rejoinder in IA No. 1379/2017 file on behalf of plaintiff.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that D-7 has not filed any document hence affidavit of admission/denial not filed.

Except D-7, other Defendants have failed to appear and file an statement.

Defendant No. 1,3 &5's write to file written statements already closed. Right of other defendants who have not filed WRITTEN STATEMENT till date is also closed now.

Defendant No. 7 is directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two weeks.

List the matter for admission/denial of the documents on 03.05.2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 29, 2019tj