

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

03.05.2019

Defendant no.7 failed to file affidavit of Admission / denial of documents .

Opportunity closed.

Since contesting defendant i.e. D-7 has not filed any document, hence plaintiff has not filed any affidavit of Admission / denial of documents.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 10.7.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 03, 2019/gk