



\$~OS-8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra and  
Mr.Vasoodev Sharma, Advs.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **10.07.2019**

The following issues are framed:-

- (i) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to 1/5<sup>th</sup> share in the suit properties? OPP
- (ii) Whether defendant No. 7 had on receipt of Rs.14,75,000/- from defendant No.1 stated that she would not claim any rights in the suit properties? If so, its effect? OPD7
- (iii) Relief.

None has appeared for the defendants. On the last date also none had appeared for the defendants. Defendants are proceeded ex parte.

Plaintiff to file affidavit by way of evidence within four weeks from today.

List before the Joint Registrar on 13.08.2019 for exhibiting of documents.

List in court on 25.09.2019.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**JULY 10, 2019/rb**