



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through
versus

Mr. Sabya Sachi Mishra, Advocate

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through

**Mr. Aman Srivastava, Advocate for
D-8**

**Mr. Manoj Sharma, Assistan
Secretary with Mr. Naresh Sakhiya,
AO for LIC i.e. D-9**

**File received from the court of Sh. Anil Kumar, learned Joint
Registrar (judicial), who is stated to be on leave**

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER
13.08.2019**

%

Affidavit of evidence has not been filed by the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that same shall be filed within a week. Be filed.

Relist for further proceedings before the concerned learned Joint Registrar on 06.09.2019.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2019

cd