

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.09.2019

Affidavit in evidence not filed by plaintiff.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he is going to file application for amendment/correction of issues framed as there should be plaintiff in place of defendant no.7 in that issue.

On request of learned counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)