



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Represented by: Ex-parte.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

25.09.2019

%

1. Defendants have been proceeded ex-parte.
2. Written statement has been filed by defendant No.7. However, none appears on behalf of the defendant No.7 as well.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has filed an application seeking amendment of Issue No.(ii) settled by this Court on 10th July, 2019. However, no such application is on record.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff will ensure that the application is placed on record.
5. List on 10th October, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019

‘vn’