

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Bhanu Mohan, Proxy counsel

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Through Defendant is ex-parte.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **30.10.2019**

Witness is not present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that
learned counsel for plaintiff is out of Delhi.

List the matter for ex-parte PE on 11.12.19.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 30, 2019/gk

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)