

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Adv.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.12.2019

**Proceeding – 11.55am to
12.25pm
Evidence recorded 11.55am
to 12.25pm
Pages 01**

PW1 Smt. Khursheeda is present.

PW1 tendered her affidavit and documents in evidence.

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that remaining witnesses are to be summoned and he will take appropriate steps for summoning them.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed
i.e. 16.12.2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 11, 2019

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)