



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC)

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.Sabhyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendant

Represented by: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **16.12.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks further time to summon the remaining plaintiff's witnesses.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has already filed an application seeking summoning of the remaining plaintiff's witnesses however, the same is not on record.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar for further proceedings on 8th January, 2020.
4. List before Court on 4th March, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2019

'vn'