

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**

KHURSEEDA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Adv.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
25.02.2020

%

Proceeding –12.10 to 12.30pm
Evidence recorded – 12.10 to
12.30pm
Pages 1

Summoned witness PW-4 has been examined and discharged. Diet money paid. Defendants are ex-parte vide order dated 10.07.2019. Witness Naseemudin served but not present. Witness Murshalin Qureshi unserved as not available on the given address. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he may be permitted to drop the aforesaid witnesses and that he does not want to examine any other witness. Accordingly, plaintiff evidence stands closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions for the date already fixed i.e. 04.03.2020.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 25, 2020

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)