

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017 (u/O XXXIX R 1&2 CPC)**
KHURSEEDA Plaintiff
Represented by: Mr. Sabhyasachi Mishra, Adv.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS Defendant
Represented by: Ex-parte.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

% **ORDER**
04.03.2020

1. Plaintiff's evidence have concluded.
2. Defendants have already been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 10th July, 2019.
3. The suit is listed for final hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment.
5. At request renotify on 16th April, 2020.
6. In the meantime written submissions be filed by the plaintiff.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 04, 2020
'ga'