



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. No.1379/2017 (u/O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC)

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Gupta, Proxy Counsel.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the counsel for the plaintiff to file written submissions.
2. List on 18th August, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 20, 2022

at