



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Asmit Chauhan & Mr.
Vivek Gupta, proxy Advocates

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.08.2022

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff requests for an adjournment. It is stated by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that written submissions have already been filed on 17.08.2022. However, the same are not on record. Let the written submissions filed on behalf of the plaintiff be placed on record.

2. At request, adjourned to 19.12.2022.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 18, 2022

au