



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

20.04.2023

1. The suit is for final hearing, but cannot be heard finally today due to three part-heard matters listed before the Court.
2. List on 25.08.2023 in the category of "For Hearing" matters.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 20, 2023

'pv'/