



\$~4

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

**KHURSEEDA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sabyasachi Mishra, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

**SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS**

.....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.08.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that unfortunately the plaintiff has expired and, therefore, he has moved an application to bring on record her legal heirs.
2. As the application is not listed today, re-list on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**AUGUST 16, 2024/ns/AS**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*