



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff prays for an adjournment on the ground that the main Counsel is not available today.
2. List on 21.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

S. Zakir