



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 and I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. Despite repeated orders, no steps have been taken by the Plaintiff to bring on record the Legal Heirs of the deceased Plaintiff.
2. As a last opportunity, the matter is re-notified for 12.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 21, 2025/RW