



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kamran, LR of Plaintiff.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sonali Chopra and Mr. Aman Singh, Advocates for D1 and D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. Shri Kamran son of deceased Plaintiff appears in Court and submits that his counsel is unavailable today. He also submits that the matter is before the learned Joint Registrar under the Special Mediation Drive.
2. List on 11.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/RW/YA