



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 48/2017 & I.A. 1379/2017**

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. The suit is ripe for hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff informs the Court that in the meantime, the Plaintiff has expired and appropriate application has been filed for bringing the legal heirs on record.
3. As and when the application is cleared from objection, the same will be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar for consideration.
4. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 14.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

Ch