



\$~18

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sabyasachi Mishra, Adv.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

**IA No.22958/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by the plaintiff to bring on record the LRs of
plaintiff; and**

**IA No.22959/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the IA
no.22958/2025.**

Issue notice of the captioned IAs to the non-applicants through counsel, through all permissible modes on taking steps by the applicant within one week from today, returnable for date fixed i.e. 14.10.2025.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/ab