



\$~10

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Adv. for
proposed LR's of plaintiff

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **14.10.2025**

**IA No.22958/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by the plaintiff to bring on record the LR's of
plaintiff; and**

**IA No.22959/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by the
plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in re-filing the IA
no.22958/2025**

1. As per office note, defendant no.1,2,3&5 have been served through counsel. Let reply, if any, to the above-captioned IAs be filed by defendant no.1,2,3&5 within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side, who shall be at liberty to file rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter with copy to the opposite side.

2. Further, as per office note, the service report qua notice issued to defendant no.7 through ordinary process received back un-served with report 'sold away'. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the fresh address of defendant no.7. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today. Thereafter, the applicant/plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps qua service of un-served defendant before the next date of hearing.

3. The process qua notice issued to defendant no.4&6 is still awaited. Be awaited for the next date of hearing.



4. Re-notify the continued IAs for completion of pleadings/service on 19.01.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 14, 2025/ab