



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sabyasachi Mishra,
Adv. (joined through VC)
(Mob. 9999699147).

Versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 19.01.2026

**I.A. No. 30068/2025 under Section 151 of CPC moved
on behalf of plaintiff for filing fresh address of
defendant no. 7; and**

**I.A. No. 30069/2025 under Section 151 of CPC moved
on behalf of plaintiff for condonation of delay in
re-filing fresh address of defendant no. 7.**

1. Above captioned IAs are hereby allowed and the fresh address of defendant no. 7 is taken on record. Amended Memo of Parties be filed by the plaintiff accordingly within three weeks.

2. The above captioned IAs stand disposed of accordingly.

**IA No.22958/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by the plaintiff to bring on record the LRs of
plaintiff; and**

**IA No.22959/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in re-filing
the IA no.22958/2025**

3. As per record, no reply to the above captioned IAs has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1,2,3&5 till date.



4. Vide separate order of even date, the fresh address of defendant no. 7 has been taken on record. Upon taking of requisite steps by the plaintiff within three weeks, let notice of the above captioned IAs be issued to the defendant no. 7, through all permissible modes, returnable for the next date of hearing.
5. The report on the notice issued to defendant no. 4&6 of the above captioned IAs is still awaited. Meanwhile, upon taking of requisite steps by the plaintiff within three weeks, let notice of the above captioned IAs be also issued to the defendant no. 4&6, through all permissible modes, returnable for the next date of hearing.
6. Re-notify the captioned IAs for completion of pleadings/service on 07.04.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 19, 2026/bs