



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sabyasachi Mishra,
Adv. (joined through VC).

Versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.04.2026**

**I.A. No. 30068/2025 under Section 151 of CPC moved
on behalf of plaintiff for filing fresh address of
defendant no. 7;**

**I.A. No. 30069/2025 under Section 151 of CPC moved
on behalf of plaintiff for condonation of delay in
re-filing fresh address of defendant no. 7;**

**IA No.22958/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved by the plaintiff to bring on record the LRs of
plaintiff; and**

**IA No.22959/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved by
the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in re-filing
the IA no.22958/2025.**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
10.07.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 07, 2025/bs