



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 48/2017**
KHURSEEDAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERSDefendants
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

I.A. 12105/2026

1. The present application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking preponement of next date of hearing of the present Suit.
2. Vide Order dated 07.04.2026, the Ld. Joint Registrar has listed the Suit for hearing on 10.07.2026.
3. Dates are fixed by the Court on the basis of the number of matters listed on that particular date. Further, there is nothing in this application which indicates that if the date of hearing is not pre-poned, the Suit will become infructuous or any of the reliefs sought in the Suit will become infructuous. This Court is, therefore, not inclined to interfere with the Order dated 07.04.2026.
4. The application is disposed of.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

S. Zakir