



\$~4

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 48/2017

KHURSEEDA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra &
Ms. Bushra Hashmi, Advs.
for the proposed LR's of
plaintiff.

Versus

SALAUDDIN AND OTHERS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 10.07.2026

**IA No.22958/2025 under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC
moved on behalf of proposed LR no. 1(B) to bring on
record the LR's of plaintiff; and**

**IA No.22959/2025 under Section 151 CPC moved on
behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay in
re-filing the IA no.22958/2025**

1. As per record, no reply to the above captioned IAs has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.1,2,3&5 till date. **Hence, the right of defendant no.1,2,3&5 to file reply to the captioned IAs is hereby closed.**

2. As per office note, notice of the captioned IA issued to the defendant no. 4,6&7 received back un-served with remarks 'no such person'; and Amended Memo of Parties has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.

3. Learned counsel for the proposed LR's of the plaintiff submits that the fresh address of defendant no. 4,6&7 is not known and time sought for moving an appropriate application for substituted service of defendant no. 4,6&7. Let the needful be done in this regard within



three weeks.

4. Re-notify the captioned IAs for completion of service/pleadings qua defendant no. 4,6&7/further proceedings on 07.10.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/bs